
GASTON RENARD Pty. Ltd.
Established 1945

(A.C.N. 005 928 503)
ABN:  68 893 979 543

www.GastonRenard.com

Postal Address:	 Electronic communications:
P.O. Box 1030,	 Telephone:  +61 (0)3 9459 5040
Ivanhoe, Melbourne,	 FAX:  +61 (0)3 9459 6787
Victoria, 3079, Australia.	 E-mail:  books@GastonRenard.com

Short List No. 243  -  2017.

a

W
list.
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1		  Wade, Frank.  A MIDSHIPMAN’S WAR.  A Young Man in the 
Mediterranean Naval War 1941 - 1943.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
256; 12 maps, numerous illustrations, 2 appendices, notes, glossary, 
index, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Vancouver, B.C.; Cordillera Publishing Company; (1994).  ***Inscribed 
and signed by the Author.  #49555	 A$45.00
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2		  Wain, John.  THE LIVING WORLD OF SHAKESPEARE.  A 
Playgoer’s Guide.  Second Edition; pp. xii, 244(last 5 blank); index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
M(acmillan; 1978).  ***First published in 1964, here with a new Preface.  
#36684	 A$22.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 243	 2017 

3		  Wakefield, Alan.  CHRISTMAS IN THE TRENCHES.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. xii, 212(last blank); a few maps, several illustrations, 
notes, sources, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Thrupp, Stroud, Gloucestershire); Sutton Publishing; 
(2006).  #29472	 A$30.00
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4		  Walker, Alan & Shipman, Pat.  THE WISDOM OF BONES.  In 
Search of Human Origins.  First Edition; pp. xii, 270, [6](blank); 1 
map, 16 plates, several text illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1996).  #64361	 A$35.00
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5		  Walker, Donald.  BEACONS OF HOPE.  [An early history of 
Cape Otway and King Island lighthouses].  Oblong folio, First Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. 152(last blank); endpaper & several text maps, 
numerous illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy.  (Belmont); Neptune Press; (1981).  #52149	 A$45.00
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6		  Walker, Frank B.  HMAS ARMIDALE.  The Ship That Had To  
Die.  First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 184(last 5 blank); 3 full-
page maps, 15 plates, 11 appendices; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Budgewoi, NSW); Kingfisher Press; (1991).  
***Edition limited to 100 numbered copies signed by the Author.  
#48579	 A$50.00
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7		  Walker, John.  LECTURES ON GEOLOGY.  Including 
Hydrography, Mineralogy, and Meteorology, with an Introduction 
to Biology.  By John Walker, Professor of Natural History and Keeper 
of the Museum, University of Edinburgh from 1779 to 1803.  Edited 
with Notes and an Introduction by Harold W. Scott.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. xlvi, 280, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 4 plates, 2 
illustrations, appendix, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; (a 
couple of leaves slightly creased); a very good copy in dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Chicago & London; The University of Chicago Press; (1966).  
***From original contemporary manuscripts.  #65541	 A$45.00
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8		  Wallace, Alfred Russel.  THE WONDERFUL CENTURY.  The 
Age of New Ideas in Science and Invention.  New Edition.  Revised and 
largely Re-written by Alfred Russel Wallace.  With 107 Illustrations.  
Australian Edition; pp. xii, 528(last adv.); portrait frontispiece, 107 
figures, index; original cloth (spine a little worn; some foxing); a very 
good copy.  Melbourne; E. W. Cole, Book Arcade; MCMVI [1906].  
***The title-page, in red and black, is a cancel; the binding, also, has E. W. 
Cole at foot of spine.  #65775	 A$35.00
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9		  Wallace, Alfred Russel.  THE WORLD OF LIFE.  A Manifestation 
of Creative Power, Directive Mind and Ultimate Purpose.  Colonial 
Edition; pp. xvi, 408; Errata slip, 110 illustrations, including 20 
plates, index; original cloth (slightly bubbled; new front endpaper); a 
very good copy, uncut; scarce.  London; G. Bell and Sons, Limited; 
1911.  ***Bell’s Colonial Editions, published in the same year as the first.  
#9953	 A$95.00
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10	 Wallace, Colin.  THE LOST AUSTRALIA OF FRANCOIS 
PERON.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xiv], vi, 164(plus 5 
unnumbered interleaves), [22](last 3 blank); 19 maps & illustrations, 
sources, bibliography, notes, index; original cloth; a fine copy in very 
slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  (London); Nottingham Court 
Press; (1984).  #5307	 A$165.00
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11	 Walter, W. Grey.  THE LIVING BRAIN.  F’cap 8vo, Penguin 
Edition; pp. 256; 20 figures, 3 appendices, bibliography, index; 
original wrappers.  (Harmondsworth); Penguin Books; (1965).  
***First published by Duckworth in 1953; this Pelican edition contains 
an additional Preface.  #31547	 A$15.00
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12	 Walton, E. W. Kevin.  TWO YEARS IN THE ANTARCTIC.  
Second Impression; pp. 196(last 2 blank); 2 full-page maps, 3 double-
page & 17 full-page plates, 4 text illustrations, index; original blue 
cloth (spine foxed); a very good copy in worn dustwrapper; scarce.  
London; Lutterworth Press; (1955).  #50984	 A$50.00
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13	 Wantrup, Jonathan.  AUSTRALIAN RARE BOOKS 1788-1900.  
Reduced super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 468; mounted coloured 
frontispiece, 25 full-page & 36 other illustrations, 2 appendices 
(checklist of books discussed in text; terms used in book collecting), 
general index & index of artists & engravers; original cloth; a nice 
copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Hordern House; (1987) 
[actually Dec. 1986].  ***A very useful addition to the literature of 
Australian book collecting.  #16195	 A$220.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 243	 2017 

14	 Ward, A. W. & Waller, A. R.; Editors.  THE CAMBRIDGE 
HISTORY OF ENGLISH LITERATURE.  14 vols. (of 15), roy. 8vo, 
First Editions; Volume I, From the Beginnings to the Cycles of Romance; 
pp. xvi, 504; Volume II, The End of the Middle Ages; pp. xii, 540(last 
blank); Volume III, Renascence and Reformation; pp. xii, 588(last blank); 
Volume IV, Prose and Poetry, Sir Thomas North to Michael Drayton; 
pp. xii, 584(last 2 blank); Volume V, The Drama to 1642, Part One; pp. 
xiv, 508; Volume VI, The Drama to 1642, Part Two; pp. [ii], x, 536(last 
3 blank); Volume VII, Cavalier and Puritan; [ii], x, 556(last 3 blank); 
Volume VIII, The Age of Dryden; pp. [ii], xiv, 561; Volume IX, From 
Steele and Addison to Pope and Swift; pp. xvi, 612(last 3 blank); Volume 
X, The Age of Johnson; pp. xvi, 564(last 2 blank); Volume XI, The Period 
of the French Revolution; pp. [ii], xiv, 524(last blank); Volume XII, The 
Nineteenth Century, Part One; pp. xii, 568(last 2 blank); Volume XIII, 
The Nineteenth Century, Part Two; pp. xii, 612(last blank); Volume 
XIV, The Nineteenth Century, [Part] III; pp. xii, 658; appendices, 
bibliography and index to each volume; original buckram (spines faded 
and spines to Vols. VI, VII & XIV also a little marked); a very good set; 
scarce.  Cambridge; at the University Press; 1909-16.  ***The original and 
best edition, lacking only Vol. XV, General Index, which was published later.  
This original edition contains the bibliographies which were omitted from the 
later editions which are otherwise verbatim reprints.  #47691	 A$350.00
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15	 Ward, Henshaw.  CHARLES DARWIN.  The Man and His 
Warfare.  Illustrated.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 472; 2 full-page maps 
& 25 plates, appendix, bibliography, index; original cloth (marked & 
with tiny tear to spine; marginal repair to one leaf & two others with 
slight browning from previously inserted clipping); a very good copy.  
Indianapolis; The Bobbs-Merrill Company; (1927).  #8091	 A$25.00
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16	 Ward, Mark.  VIRTUAL ORGANISMS.  The Startling World of 
Artificial Life.  First U.S. Edition; pp. xiv, 306; a few figures, notes & 
references, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  New York; Thomas Dunne Books, St. Martin’s Press; 
(2000).  ***First published 1999 by Macmillan.  #67151	 A$25.00
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17	 Warplanes:  THE GATEFOLD BOOK OF THE WORLD’S 
GREAT WARPLANES.  [36 superb pull-out gatefolds].  Roy. 4to, 
First U.K. Edition; pp. [8] + 18 fold-outs (double-sided) each side 
being eight pages in extent; numerous coloured illustrations; original 
pictorial papered boards & internal comb binding; a nice copy.  
(London); Brown Books; (1994).  #30764	 A$25.00
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18	 Warring, R. H.  ROBOTS AND ROBOTOLOGY.  First Edition; 
pp. 128; 16 plates, several figures, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  Guildford, Surrey; Lutterworth Press; (1983).  
#51922	 A$15.00
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19	 Wartnaby, J.  Ministry of Education: Science Museum.  
SEISMOLOGY.  A brief Historical Survey and a Catalogue of 
Exhibits in the Seismological Section of the Science Museum.  
Geophysics Handbook No. 1.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. vi, 48(last 
blank), [2](adv.); map frontispiece, 6 plates, 8 figures, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  London; Her Majesty’s 
Stationery Office; 1957.  ***An interesting survey of earthquakes, their 
detection, and seismological equipment.  #65548	 A$20.00
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20	 Washington, D.C.:  ROUND ABOUT THE NATION’S 
CAPITAL.  With Descriptive Notes.  Compiled and Drawn in 
the Cartographic Section of the National Geographic Society for 
National Geographic Magazine.  John Oliver LaGorce, Editor.  Conic 
Projection.  Scale 9.2 miles to the inch.  Large folded coloured map, 
820 by 700 mm; a very good copy.  Washington; National Geographic 
Society; April, 1956.  #17828	 A$15.00
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21	 Wasmann, Erich; S.J.  THE BERLIN DISCUSSION OF THE 
PROBLEM OF EVOLUTION.  Full Report of the Lectures given in 
February 1907, and of the Evening Discussion.  Authorised Translation.  
First Edition; pp. xvi, 266, [2](blank); index; original cloth (partly 
faded; two leaves browned from former insertion of newsclipping); a 
very good copy.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co., Ltd.; 
1909.  #66738	 A$45.00
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22	 Wasmann, Erich; S.J.  MODERN BIOLOGY AND THE 
THEORY OF EVOLUTION.  Translated from the Third German 
Edition by A. M. Buchanan, M.A.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxxii, 
540(last blank); 6 plates (2 coloured), index; original cloth (spotted; 
spine a little faded); a very good ex-library copy with a few small stamps; 
very scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co., Ltd.; 1910.  
#66739	 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 243	 2017 

23	 [Watling, Thomas].  LETTERS FROM AN EXILE AT BOTANY 
BAY TO HIS AUNT IN DUMFRIES.  With an Introduction by 
George Mackaness.  Facsimile Edition; pp. 44, [4]; 3 illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Dubbo; Review Publications; 
1979].  ***Australian Historical Monographs, Vol. XXXIV (New 
Series), first published in Sydney, 1945.  The original edition which is of 
the greatest rarity, only three copies being known, was published in 1794.  
#27420	 A$15.00
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24	 [Watson, Frederick; Editor].  HISTORICAL RECORDS OF 
AUSTRALIA.  Series III.  Despatches and Papers relating to the 
Settlement of the States.  Volume VI.  Tasmania, April—December, 
1827.  West Australia, March, 1826—January, 1830.  Northern 
Territory, August, 1824—December, 1829.  Pp. xxvi, 936(last 3 blank); 
Errata slip; several tables, synopsis, commentary & index; original half 
calf (a little worn, but sound; some occasional soiling); a very good 
copy.  [Melbourne]; The Library Committee of the Commonwealth 
Parliament; 1923.  #18859	 A$30.00
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25	 Watson, J. A. S.  HEREDITY.  F’cap 8vo, First Edition; pp. [3]-
94, [4](adv.); 11 figures, references, index; original cloth; a nice copy.  
London and Edinburgh; T. C. & E. C. Jack, Ltd.; N.D. [c. 1915].  ***A 
volume in The People’s Books series.  #66772	 A$25.00
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26	 Watson, Lyall.  THE ROMEO ERROR.  A Matter of Life and 
Death.  Book Club Edition; pp. xii, 276(last blank); bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Garden 
City, New York; Anchor Press/Doubleday; (1974).  ***First published 
by Hodder and Stoughton in the U.K. in the same year.  An original look 
at the biology of death.  #57248	 A$20.00
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27	 Watson, Richard.  FUTURE MINDS.  How the digital age is 
changing our minds, why this matters, and what we can do about it.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 214; notes, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (London); Nicholas Brealey Publishing; 
(2010).  ***Apparently not published in hardcover.  #50628	 A$25.00
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28	 Wear, A.; French, R. K. and Lonie, I. M.; Edited by.  THE MEDICAL 
RENAISSANCE OF THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. xvi, 352(last 3 blank); notes, index; original slick 
papered boards; a nice copy.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; 
(1985).  #15723	 A$65.00
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29	 Weare, Patricia Lee.  A COLLECTION OF BOTANICAL 
ILLUSTRATIONS.  [A Collection of Australian Wildflower 
Illustrations - (cover title)].  Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 264(last blank); 
153 full-page detailed coloured illustrations, & several other coloured 
illustrations with fine calligraphic captions, Calendar of Flowers, 
index; original patterned cloth with mounted colour-illustrated title 
label on front board, marker ribbon; a fine copy.  (Sydney); A Kevin 
Weldon Production; (1984).  #37608	 A$40.00
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30	 Weber, Bill & Vedder, Amy.  IN THE KINGDOM OF 
GORILLAS.  The Quest to save Rwanda’s Mountain Gorillas.  Med. 
8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 384; frontispiece, 3 full-page maps, 16 
coloured & 16 b/w. plates, full-page illust., index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Aurum Press; (2002).	   
#39383	 A$25.00
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31	 Webster, Charles; Edited by.  HEALTH, MEDICINE AND 
MORTALITY IN THE SIXTEENTH CENTURY.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [xiv], 394; 13 plates, notes, index; original papered 
boards; (a few minor marks); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1979).  ***A volume in the 
series Cambridge Monographs on the History of Medicine.  		
#15716	 A$65.00
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32	 Wechsler, Herman J.  GREAT PRINTS & PRINTMAKERS.  
Super roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 244; 100 plates (16 coloured of 
which 13 mounted), bibliography; original cloth; a very good copy in 
worn dustwrapper.  London; Thames and Hudson; (1967).  		
#22482	 A$35.00
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33	 Wechsler, Robert.  PERFORMING WITHOUT A STAGE.  
The Art of Literary Translation.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 318, [2]
(adv.); references, notes, index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (North Haven, CT); Catbird Press; (1998).  		
#65942	 A$35.00
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34	 Weddell, James.  A VOYAGE TOWARD THE SOUTH POLE, 
Performed in the Years 1822-24.  Containing an Examination of the 
Antarctic Sea (1827).  Facsimile Edition, with a new Introduction by 
Sir Vivian Fuchs.  Pp. x, iv, 324; 9 maps (4 folding), double-sided folding 
plate of panoramas, 5 full-page plates; 2 full-page figures, appendix; 
original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Newton Abbot); David 
& Charles; (1970).  ***Spence 1250; Renard 1682.  Facsimile of the 
Second (& best) Edition first published by Longman, Rees, etc. in 1827.  
#4153	 A$175.00
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35	 Weidenbach, Kristin.  MAILMAN OF THE BIRDSVILLE 
TRACK.  The story of Tom Kruse.  Roy. 8vo, First Illustrated Edition; 
pp. xviii, 286; 48 plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, appendix, 
references; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  
(Sydney); Hodder; (2005).  ***First published in 2003.  Signed by the 
Author.  #46965	 A$45.00
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36	 Weikart, Richard.  FROM DARWIN TO HITLER.  Evolutionary 
Ethics, Eugenics, and Racism in Germany.  First Paperback Edition; 
pp. xii, 312; a few illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff 
wrappers; (name on half-title); a very good copy.  (New York); Palgrave 
Macmillan; (2006).  #66991	 A$25.00
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37	 Weinberg, Steven.  DREAMS OF A FINAL THEORY.  [The 
Search for the Fundamental Laws of Nature].  Med. 8vo, Second 
Impression; pp. xii, 260; notes, index; original papered boards; a very 
good copy in dustwrapper.  London; Hutchinson Radius; (1993).  
***The author won the 1979 Nobel Prize for Physics for his work in 
unifying two of the fundamental forces.  #29989	 A$20.00
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38	 Weismann, August.  CHARLES DARWIN.  Pp. 431-452; titled 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Washington; Extracted from the Annual 
Report of the Smithsonian Institution; 1909].  #65669	 A$20.00
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39	 Weismann, Dr. August.  STUDIES IN THE THEORY OF 
DESCENT.  With notes and additions by the Author.  Translated 
and edited, with notes, by Raphael Meldola, F.C.S.  With a prefatory 
note by Charles Darwin, LL.D., F.R.S.  With eight coloured plates.  
London: Sampson Low, Marston, Searle, & Rivington.  1882.  2 vols. 
in 1, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xxxvi, 160, [2], [161]-400; [ii], 401-
554, [2], [555]-730, [2](blank); 8 plates (here in b/w.), appendices, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy.  [New York; AMS Press]; (1975).  
***Largely on the metamorphoses of insects.  #66600	 A$50.00
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40	 Weldon & Co.:  WELDON’S PRACTICAL MACRAME 
LACE.  Comprising— Practical Lessons in Macrame Lace, with 
New Knots and Designs, Complete Instructions for Beginners.  70 
illustrations.  Price Sixpence.  Three parts in one, 4to; pp. 16; 16; 16; 
82 illustrations; original wrappers (edges slightly worn); a very good 
copy.  London; Weldon & Co.; N.D. [c. 1910].  ***Comprising the first 
three parts and complete in itself with fine engraved illustrations. 	
 #16517	 A$30.00
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41		 [Wells, Lawrence Allen].  1902. Western Australia.  JOURNAL 
OF THE CALVERT SCIENTIFIC EXPLORING EXPEDITION 
1896-7.  Equipped at the request and expense of Albert F. Calvert, Esq., 
F.R.G.S., London, for the purpose of Exploring the remaining blanks of 
Australia.  Presented to both Houses of Parliament by His Excellency’s 
Command.  Perth: By Authority: Wm. Alfred Watson, Government 
Printer.  1902.  No. 46.  Approximate Cost of Paper: Printing (1200 
copies), £75.  Lithographing (1,200 Maps), £9 9s. 1d.  F’cap folio, First 
Edition; pp. 62, [2](blank); 4 topographical illustrations in text & large 
folding map at end; nicely bound in half leather with cloth sides; a very 
good copy; very scarce.  Perth; Wm. Alfred Watson, Government Printer; 
1902.  ***McLaren 16633.  As noted 1200 copies only of this important 
account were done.  A public edition was issued in London in about 1905, 
an exact, but reset, copy of the present first edition; that edition is of extreme 
rarity.  The expedition was led by Lawrence Allen Wells, who was Surveyor 
with the Elder Expedition of 1891, and it covered a substantial area of arid 
northern Western Australia.  One of two parties, comprising Wells’ cousin 
Charles and George Jones, a nephew of explorer David Lindsay became lost 
in the Great Sandy Desert and perished of thirst, terminating the expedition.  
Several search expeditions were made in attempts to locate the missing men, 
and reports of these are appended.  Wells was vilified by the press on his 
return for the loss of his men, but was exonerated and praised by a subsequent 
parliamentary select committee.  The map shows also Wells’ route on the 
Elder expedition and those of Giles and other explorers.  #67085	 A$850.00
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42	 Wendt, Herbert.  BEFORE THE DELUGE.  [The Story of 
Palaeontology].  Translated from the German by Richard and Clara 
Winston.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 420(last blank); 40 
plates, many text figures, index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn 
dustwrapper.  London; Victor Gollancz Ltd; 1968.  #3602	 A$25.00
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43	 Wertheim, Margaret.  PYTHAGORAS’ TROUSERS.  God, 
Physics, and the Gender Wars.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 280; 
bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
(New York); Times Books, Random House; (1995).  		
#41782	 A$25.00
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44	 Western Australia:  GEOLOGICAL SURVEY.  Bulletin No. 109.  
Miscellaneous Reports for 1954.  [H. A. Ellis, Government Geologist].  
First Edition; pp. 180; 17 plates in 18 sheets, nearly all coloured and 
folding (contained in accompanying separate Atlas folder), 23 folding 
figures, index; original cloth-backed boards and printed cloth-backed 
folder; a fine set.  Perth; Alex B. Davies, Government Printer; 1958.  
***Including the Search for Oil in W.A.; Summary Report on Mt. Magnet 
District, Murchison Goldfield; and many other reports on goldfields, 
uranium deposits, etc.  #64513	 A$45.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 243	 2017 

45	 Westland, Peter; Editor.  THE TEACH YOURSELF HISTORY 
OF ENGLISH LITERATURE.  6 vols., f ’cap 8vo, First Edition; 
Vol. I, 254, [2](blank); 2 appendices, index; Vol. II, [ii], 262; index; 
Vol. III, pp. [ii], 242(last 3 blank); index; Vol. IV, pp. 260(last 
3 blank); index; Vol. V, pp. 256; index; Vol. VI, pp. 264; index; 
original cloth; a very good set in worn dustwrappers (that of Vol. II 
missing; that of Vol. IV defective).  London; The English Universities 
Press Ltd.; (1950).  ***Volume I, Literary Appreciation, Introductory 
Volume by Peter Westland; Volumes II-V based on the original work of 
Arthur Compton-Rickett, M.A., LL.D. and edited throughout by Peter 
Westland; Volume II, To the English Renascence 500-1650; Volume III, 
The English Renascence to the Romantic Revival 1650-1780; Volume 
IV, The Romantic Revival 1780-1830; Volume V, The Victorian Age 
1830-1880; Volume VI, Contemporary Literature 1880-1950, by Peter 
Westland.  #20139	 A$65.00
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46	 Wharton, David A.  LIFE AT THE LIMITS.  Organisms in 
extreme environments.  Med. 8vo, First Paperback Edition; pp. xii, 
308; several illustrations, bibliography, glossary, index; original stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  (Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; 
(2007).  ***First published in 2002.  #45862	 A$20.00
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47	 Wheeler, William A.  WHO WROTE IT?  An Index to the 
Authorship of the More Noted Works in Ancient and Modern 
Literature.  Edited by Charles G. Wheeler.  Square 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [ii], 174, [2](blank); original cloth; a very good copy.  Boston; Lee 
and Shepard Publishers; 1881.  ***A useful guide, arranged by title.  
#33738	 A$30.00
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48	 White, George Francis.  VIEWS IN INDIA, CHIEFLY AMONG 
THE HIMALAYA MOUNTAINS, taken during Tours in the 
Direction of Mussooree, Simla, the Sources of the Jumna and Ganges, 
&c. &c. in 1829-31-32.  With Notes and Descriptive Illustrations.  
By Lieut. George Francis White, of the 31st Regiment.  Fisher, Son, 
and Co., London & Paris.  MDCCCXXXVI [-VII].  2 vols., demy 
folio, First Edition; Division I, pp. xvi(including engraved title-page), 
[17]-82(last blank), [4](list of subscribers); 16 very fine engraved 
plates, proofs on India Paper; Division II, pp. [vi], 83-140, [4](list 
of subscribers); 14 very fine engraved plates, proofs on India Paper, 
index; original publisher’s embossed cloth (neatly rebacked; some 
foxing, mostly of margins); top edges gilt; a very good set; scarce.  
London & Paris; Fisher, Son & Co.; 1836-37.  ***The plates are FIRST 
PROOFS ON INDIA PAPER, with fine, clean impressions.  The work 
was advertised as available only to Subscribers and was almost entirely 
subscribed by May, 1837.  #26435	 A$1250.00
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49	 White, Gilbert.  THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
ANTIQUITIES OF SELBORNE with Observations on Various 
Parts of Nature; and the Naturalist’s Calendar.  By the late Rev. Gilbert 
White, A.M.  Edited, with notes by Sir William Jardine, Bart., F.R.S.E., 
F.L.S., &c.  With numerous illustrations.  Pp. xxviii, 476; frontispiece 
& engraved (additional) title-page, numerous wood-engraved figures 
in text (& on a few plates), index; original cloth (a little flecked & 
marked); a very good copy.  London; George Routledge & Sons, 
Limited; 1890.  #38425	 A$50.00
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50	[White, John & Bligh, William]:  MAGAZIN VON MERKWURDIGEN NEUEN REISEBESCHREIBUNGEN, aus fremden Sprachen ubersetzt und mit 
erlautenden Anmerkungen begleitet.  Mit Kupfern und Landkarten.  Funfter Band.  8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 136 (White’s Journal); [2], [139]-232 (Bligh’s 
Narrative); [2], 235-382 (Travels in Africa); [2], [385]-448 (Norris to the Kings of Dahomey); folding map as frontispiece, large folding map, 4 plates; contemporary 
quarter calf, with marbled sides and contrasting title-labels on spine; (a very mild waterstain to upper portion of plates and very slight wrinkling of text leaves, but a 
nice, generally clean and crisp copy); rare.  Berlin; In der Vossischen Buchhandlung; 1791.  ***Comprising, Introduction and Summary, followed by, I. Tagebuch einer 
Reise nach Neu-Sud-Wallis von John White Esq. erstem Wundarzt der in Port-Jackson angelegten neuen Kolonie; II. William Bligh’s Bericht von dem Ausruhe an Bord 
des Schiffes Bounty, und von seiner hierauf folgenden Reise von Tofoa, einer der Freundschaftlichen Inseln, nach der Hollandischen Niederlassung auf der Insel Timor in 
Ostindien; III. Unternehmungen der Gesellschaft zur Beforderung der Entdeckungen im Inneren von Afrika; IV. Robert Norris Reise nach dem Hoflager des Konigs von 
Dahomey Bossa Dhabi, im Jahre 1772.  The frontispiece map illustrates Bligh’s Narrative, with three smaller insets.  The larger map illustrates the African travels with inset of 
Dahomey, and the four plates are of Australian wildlife illustrating White’s Journal.  This translation of White’s Journal, the first edition in German, is not in Ferguson (but 
see Addenda, F. 122aa for a similar, but not identical edition).  Bligh’s Narrative is Ferguson 102 (a skeletal and inadequate entry only) and is also possibly the first edition in 
German of Bligh’s account of the mutiny of the Bounty, however there was another German translation published at Leipzig in the same year in volumes 5-6 of Neue Beytrage 
zur Volker- und Landerkunde; priority has not been established so far as we know.  See Du Rietz’s catalogue of the Kroepelien collection, Oslo, 1969, page LXIII, note to 772 
and the full entry for the Magazin at page 254.  Ferguson’s entry refers to the copy in the Kroepelien collection only, and in his collected Addenda it is described (102aa) rather 
more fully, including two further copies, one in the Ferguson Collection (which is in the National Library of Australia) and another, also in the NLA.  That copy is stated 
to be a ‘reprint from’ volume 9 of the Magazin.  We are not familiar with any reprints of the Australian and Pacific segments of the Magazin, and, as per this entry, Bligh’s 
Narrative is in volume 5 of the Berlin edition of the Magazin, even though it is in volume 9 of the Vienna edition of the Magazin (1792).  See also Ferguson 130 and 145 for 
other similar, but not identical editions.  We are indebted to and thank John Fish for assistance in deciphering some of the intricacies of this publication.  #67131	 A$750.00
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51		 White, John:  VOYAGE A LA NOUVELLE GALLES DU SUD, a Botany-Bay, au 
Port Jackson, en 1787, 1788, 1789; par John White, Chirurgien en chef de l’etablissement 
des Anglais, dans cette partie du globe; Ouvrage ou l’on trouve de nouveaux details sur le 
caractere et les usages des habitans du cap de Bonne-Esperance, de l’ile Teneriffe, de Rio-
Janeiro et de la Nouvelle-Hollande, ainsi qu’une description exacte de plusieurs animaux 
inconnus jusqu’a present.  Traduit de l’Anglais, avec des notes critiques et philosophiques 
sur l’histoire naturelle et les moeurs; par Charles Pougens.  A Paris, Chez Pougin, 
Imprimeur-Libraire, rue des Peres, No. 9.  An 3 de la Republique, (1795, vieux style.)  
Post or demy 8vo, First French Edition; pp. xii, 206, [2](Table des Matieres), 256(Notes 
du Traducteur), [4](Table Alphabetique des Notes); contemporary paste-papered 
boards, rebacked & recornered with calf or kangaroo; (a little foxing at beginning & end; 
small stain on lower corner of first few leaves); a fine generally clean & crisp copy; rare.  
Paris; Pougin; 1795.  ***Ferguson 231.  Without the two plates called for by FERGUSON.  
We are disposed, however, to challenge his collation.  During the past seventy years we have 
examined many copies of this edition, and not one has contained any plates.  The British 
Museum copy, also, is without them.  On the other hand, the “edition” of 1798 (F. 283), 
which is actually a re-issue of the sheets of the 1795 edition but with a new half-title and 
title-page, has two plates, which are specified in the title.  However, FERGUSON in his 
description of this issue does not mention the two plates in his collation.  We conclude, 
therefore, that he has confused the two issues, and that his collations require revision.   The 
importance of this translation of WHITE’s Journal has consistently been overlooked.  The 
latter part of the Volume (i.e., the 256 pages comprising the “Notes du Traducteur”), which 
exceeds in volume the work of WHITE itself, consists of detailed analysis, comment, criticism 
and elaboration of WHITE’s Journal, relating WHITE’s statements to those in the works 
of PHILLIP and TENCH, and comparing the country generally, the native people and 
their ways, the flora and fauna, with those of other lands, as recorded by earlier voyagers 
and observers, both English and French.  POUGENS’ Notes with this translation, therefore, 
entitle it to be considered a separate work in its own right.  #21522	 A$1950.00
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52	 White, John.  JOURNAL OF A VOYAGE TO NEW SOUTH 
WALES.  By John White, Surgeon-General to the First Fleet and 
the Settlement at Port Jackson.  (Originally published 1790).  With 
a Biographical Introduction by Rex Rienits.  Edited by Alec H. 
Chisholm.  First Edition under this editorship; pp. xiv, 282; 2 coloured 
& 37 b/w. plates, 4 appendices, ref. notes, bibliography, index; original 
cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and Robertson, 
in association with The Royal Australian Historical Society; (1962).  
#66	 A$135.00
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53	 White, Michael and Gribbin, John.  DARWIN.  A Life in Science.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 322; notes, 2 appendices, references, 
index; original papered boards; (inscription on front endpaper); a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Simon & Schuster; (1995).  	
#17978	 A$25.00
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54	 White, Michael.  RIVALS.  Conflict as the Fuel of Science.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 420(last 3 blank); notes & references, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
London; Secker & Warburg; (2001).  ***Also published in the US as 
“Acid Tongues and Tranquil Dreamers.  Tales of Bitter Rivalry That 
Fueled the Advancement of Science and Technology.”  #12309	 A$25.00
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55	 Whitehead, P. J. P.  FORTY DRAWINGS OF FISHES made by the Artists who accompanied Captain James Cook on 
his Three Voyages to the Pacific, 1768-71, 1771-75, 1776-80, some being used by Authors in the Description of New Species.  
Text by P. J. P. Whitehead.  Demy folio, First Edition; pp. xxviii(Introductory text, references, etc.), [72], xxix-xxxii(index of 
scientific names); frontispiece of 7 portraits (Cook, Banks, Solander, Sydney Parkinson, J. R. & Georg Forster and John Webber), 
facsimiles of signatures, etc., 27 coloured & 9 b/w. plates illustrating 40 drawings, index of scientific names; original buckram, 
gilt; a fine copy in worn & soiled dustwrapper; scarce.  London; The Trustees of the British Museum (Natural History); 1968.  
***Only 750 copies were printed.  A few of the drawings are by FORSTER, BUCHAN and SPORING, but the great bulk of them 
are by SYDNEY PARKINSON, the draughtsman who died at Batavia on the return of the “Endeavour” (First) Voyage.  A most 
attractive publication, finely printed, with striking typography to complement the fine illustrations.  [Beddie 553].  #5985	 A$500.00
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56	 Whitehouse, Ruth and Wilkins, John.  THE MAKING OF 
CIVILIZATION.  History discovered through archaeology.  4to, 
First Edition; pp. 208(last blank); numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Collins; 1986.  #66127	 A$30.00
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57	 Wickramasinghe, Chandra.  COSMIC DRAGONS.  Life and 
Death on our Planet.  Med. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. x, 190; a 
few figures, references, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Souvenir Press; (2001).  #24758	 A$20.00
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58	 Wilkinson, G. T.; Edited by.  DISEASES OF THE CAT AND 
THEIR MANAGEMENT.  Roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xii, 590, 
[2](blank); 8 coloured illustrations, 126 figures, 29 tables, numerous 
references, appendix, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Blackwell Scientific Publications; (1984).  
#65153	 A$45.00
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59	 Wilkinson, M.  A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF WORLD 
WAR II.  Photographs by the Daily Mail.  Roy. 4to; pp. 256; very 
numerous illustrations; original slick pictorial papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Bath); Parragon; (2008).  ***Interesting 
photographs finely presented with supporting text.  #19801	 A$45.00
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60	 Williams, F. E.  OROKAIVA SOCIETY.  With an Introduction 
by Sir Hubert Murray, K.C.M.G., Lieut.-Governor of Papua.  First 
Edition; pp. xxiv, 356(last blank); folding map, 37 plates, 25 text 
figures, glossary, index; original fine-grained blue cloth, gilt; fore and 
lower edges uncut & unopened; a fine copy in dustwrapper; very 
scarce.  London; Oxford University Press; 1930.  ***In the original 
Oxford binding.  #5575	 A$450.00
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61	 Williams, F. E.  PAPUANS OF THE TRANS-FLY.  First Edition; 
pp. xxxvi, 452; folding sketch map, 3 text maps & diagrams, 20 plates, 
36 text illustrations, 4 appendices, index; original green cloth of the 
secondary binding (lower edge a little flecked); a very good copy in 
marked & slightly defective dustwrapper; scarce.  Oxford; Clarendon 
Press; 1936.  ***One of the copies bound at the Government Printer, Port 
Moresby, but here complete with the folding sketch map, often lacking 
from this later issue.  #49025	 A$350.00
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62	 Williams, F. E.; B.Sc., Government Anthropologist, Territory of 
Papua.  DRAMA OF OROKOLO.  The Social and Ceremonial Life 
of the Elema.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxvi, 464; 2 full-page maps, 
63 plates (3 coloured), 21 text illustrations, appendix, (1 folding & 2 
full-page relationship tables), 4 appendices, glossary, index; original 
dark blue fine-grained cloth, gilt; fore and lower edges uncut & 
unopened; a fine copy in slightly browned dustwrapper; very scarce.  
Oxford; Clarendon Press; 1940.  ***The original issue, bound for 
Clarendon Press.  #19111	 A$500.00
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63	 Williams, Glyndwr & Frost, Alan; Editors.  TERRA AUSTRALIS 
TO AUSTRALIA.  Post 4to, First Edition; pp. xviii, 242; endpaper 
maps, b/w. frontispiece (showing Matthew Flinders’ first recorded use 
of the term “Australia” 1804), 36 coloured & 107 b/w. illustrations 
(including numerous maps), chapter notes, index; original cloth; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Oxford University Press in 
association with the Australian Academy of the Humanities; (1988).  
***The scholarly competence of the text and the extensive illustration 
make this work the most comprehensive recent account available of the 
European discovery of Australia.  This copy inscribed and signed by all 
four contributors including both editors.  #22675	 A$165.00
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64	 Williams, Herbert W.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF PRINTED 
MAORI TO 1900.  [with] Idem, Supplement.  2 vols., roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 200(last 2 blank); lists of Authors & Translators, 
Printers, Places of Origin in original volume, index; [Supplement] 
pp. 24; index; original wrappers (spine to first vol. a little worn); 
scarce.  Wellington; W. A. G. Skinner, Government Printer; 1924-28.  
***Dominion Museum Monograph No. 7.  #20582	 A$125.00
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65	 Williams, J. H.  BIG CHARLIE.  First Edition; pp. 222, [2]
BL; 15 plates; original papered boards; a very good copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  London; Rupert Hart-Davis; 1959.  ***Published 
posthumously.  Concerning the transport of the largest elephant in 
captivity from Scotland to Yorkshire.  #38598	 A$20.00
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66	 Williams, Leonard.  MAN AND MONKEY.  Drawings by the 
Author.  Photography by Lorna Pearce.  First Edition; pp. 204(last 
blank); 36 plates, a few text illustrations, appendix, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Andre Deutsch; (1967).  ***On the rearing of South American Woolly 
Monkeys in a family home.  #21045	 A$20.00
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67	 Willis, Delta.  THE HOMINID GANG.  Behind the Scenes in 
the Search for Human Origins.  Introduction by Stephen Jay Gould.  
First Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 352; 2 endpaper maps, 8 coloured plates, 
a few b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; a 
fine copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (New York); Viking; (1989).  
#23524	 A$25.00
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68	 Willis, H. G.; M.A.  CHARLES DARWIN: HIS LIFE AND 
WORK.  First Separate Edition; pp. [97]-110(last blank); original 
wrappers (lightly soiled); a very good copy; scarce.  Manchester; 
Reprinted from the Annual Report and Transactions of the Manchester 
Microscopical Society; 1909.  #65667	 A$70.00
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69	 Wilson, Edward.  DIARY OF THE TERRA NOVA 
EXPEDITION TO THE ANTARCTIC 1910-1912.  An account 
of Scott’s last expedition edited from the original mss. in the Scott Polar 
Research Institute and the British Museum by H. G. R. King.  Cr. 4to; 
First Edition; pp. xxiv, 280(last blank); 7 full-page & 3 other maps, 24 
coloured & numerous other illustrations including pencil sketches & 
photographs; 4 appendices, references, index; original mustard cloth, 
spine lettered & decorated in gilt, with gilt facsimile signature on front 
board; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Blandford Press; (1972).  
***Spence 655; Renard 1720.  #44361	 A$175.00
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70	 Wilson, Edward.  DIARY OF THE DISCOVERY EXPEDITION 
to the Antarctic Regions 1901-1904.  Edited from the original mss. 
in the Scott Polar Research Institute, Cambridge, by Ann Savours.  
Cr. 4to, Second Impression; pp. 416; 6 maps (4 full-page), coloured 
portrait & 62 plates including 44 coloured plates from Wilson’s water-
colours, 3 reproductions of chromolithographs and over 40 pen, ink & 
wash drawings by Wilson (mostly half-page), a few other illustrations; 
4 appendices, reading list, references, index; original cloth; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Blandford Press; (1975).  ***This edition not 
in Spence; Renard 1716.  As often, this copy lacks the loosely inserted pull-
out map on blue paper.  #17605	 A$145.00
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71	 Wilson, Edward:  EDWARD WILSON’S BIRDS OF THE 
ANTARCTIC edited by Brian Roberts.  From the original illustrations 
in the Scott Polar Institute, Cambridge.  Roy. 4to, Second Impression; 
pp. 194(last 3 blank); portrait frontispiece, 316 illustrations (mainly 
in colour) from paintings & drawings by Wilson, bibliography, index; 
original blue cloth, spine lettered in silver; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Poole; Dorset, Blandford Press; (1980).  ***With some minor corrections 
to the first edition.  Renard 1718.  #44363	 A$95.00
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72	 Wilson, J. L. J.; Editor.  Current Affairs Bulletin.  Vol. 24, No. 
8, August 17, 1959.  DARWIN’S “ORIGIN OF SPECIES” — A 
Centenary.  Med. 8vo; pp. [113]-128; original wrappers (a bit frayed).  
[Sydney; University of Sydney]; 1959.  ***Comprising the entire issue.  
#66502	 A$25.00
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73	 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  Profile No. 1.  
Major Warships.  4to, First Edition; pp. 64; numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers (front wrapper a little 
marked); a nice copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 
1990].  #32693	 A$25.00
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74	 Wilson, Michael.  ROYAL AUSTRALIAN NAVY.  21st Century 
Warships.  Naval Auxiliaries 1911 to 1999 (including Defence 
Maritime Services).  Profile No. 4.  Revised Edition.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. 96; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations; original pictorial stiff 
wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. 
[c. 2000].  #32865	 A$20.00
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75	 Wilson, Peter J.  MAN, THE PROMISING PRIMATE.  The 
Conditions of Human Evolution.  Second Edition.  Pp. xxii, 202(last 
7 blank); 2 appendices, references, supplementary references for the 
second edition, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  New Haven 
and London; Yale University Press; (1983).  #64358	 A$20.00
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76	 Wilson, R. L.  COLT.  An American Legend.  Sesquicentennial 
Edition.  The Official History of Colt Firearms from 1836 to the 
Present.  With Over 300 Illustrations in Full Color.  Photography by 
Sid Latham.  Oblong 4to; pp. x, 406; very numerous fine coloured 
& b/w. illustrations, appendix, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Artabras Publishers; 
(1985).  #22172	 A$70.00
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77	 Winchester, Simon.  THE MAP THAT CHANGED THE 
WORLD.  The Tale of William Smith and the Birth of a New 
Science.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 338; 32 illustrations & maps, glossary, 
sources, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Viking; (2001).  ***William Smith’s famous 
geological map of Great Britain.  #31005	 A$25.00
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78	 Winchester, Simon.  THE MAN WHO LOVED CHINA.  The 
Fantastic Story of the Eccentric Scientist Who Unlocked the Mysteries 
of the Middle Kingdom.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 316, 
[2](blank); several illustrations & maps, 2 appendices, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (New 
York); Harper, An Imprint of HarperCollins Publishers; (2008).  
***Boldly signed by the Author of title-page.  Published in the U.K. under 
the title ‘BOMB, BOOK AND COMPASS.  Joseph Needham and the 
Great Secrets of China’.  #67052	 A$40.00
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79	 Winship, George Parker.  WILLIAM CAXTON & HIS WORK.  
A Paper read at a meeting of the Club of Odd Volumes in Boston, 
Massachusetts in January 1908, with a Letter from the Author.  First 
Edition; pp. [iv], xiv, 62(last 5 blank); title-page in red & black; original 
mid-blue cloth, lettered in black (spine slightly faded); a fine copy; 
scarce.  Berkeley; The Book Arts Club, The University of California; 
1937.  ***Edition of 525 copies.  #23537	 A$40.00
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80	 Wise, Thomas J.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WRITINGS  
IN PROSE AND VERSE OF SAMUEL TAYLOR COLERIDGE.  
First Edition; pp. xii, 316; 13 full-page illustrations of title-pages, 
etc., appendix, notes, Errata; original quarter cloth (bottom of spine 
a little worn); uncut; a very good copy.  London; Printed for the 
Bibliographical Society By Richard Clay & Sons, Ltd.; 1913.  ***Giving 
about 500 full bibliographic descriptions (title-page transcriptions, 
collations, physical descriptions and publishing histories) for the books, 
prose and verse contributions to periodicals and other works, and 
collected editions of Coleridge.  Wise, now better known for his forgeries, 
was nevertheless an accomplished bibliographer, and it was the printers 
Clay & Sons who were implicated in the production of the forgeries to 
Wise’s order.  #11903	 A$85.00
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81	 Wiseman, His Eminence Cardinal.  WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE.  
First Edition; pp. [viii], 80, [8](adv.); original cloth (corners slightly 
worn; a faint stamp on half-title & title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Hurst and Blackett, Publishers, successors to Henry Colburn; 
1865.  #36685	 A$60.00
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82	 Witchell, Nicholas.  THE LOCH NESS STORY.  [Revised 
Edition].  Cr. 4to, Second Edition; pp. 240; endpaper map, numerous 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Lavenham, Suffolk; Terence Dalton Limited; (1976).  
***First published in 1974.  #65176	 A$20.00
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83	 Wood, Casey A.; Compiler & Editor.  AN INTRODUCTION 
TO THE LITERATURE OF VERTEBRATE ZOOLOGY, based 
chiefly on the Titles in the Blacker Library of Zoology, the Emma Shearer 
Wood Library of Ornithology, the Bibliotheca Osleriana and other 
Libraries of McGill University, Montreal.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 
xx, 644; coloured frontispiece, title-page in red & black, geographical 
and chronological indices; original buckram (corners slightly bumped); 
a very good copy; scarce.  London; Oxford University Press; 1931.  ***An 
important catalogue, with interesting introductory essays including on the 
fauna of Australia..  #19872	 A$450.00
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84	 Wood, G. Arnold.  THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA.  First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 542(last blank), [2](adv.); folding coloured map, 
frontispiece & 66 other maps & illustrations, index; original cloth; 
(some light pencilled underlining); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Macmillan and Co., Limited; 1922.  #4987	 A$185.00
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85	 Wood, Gaby.  LIVING DOLLS.  A Magical History of the 
Quest for a Mechanical Life.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxvi, 278; 
8 plates, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Faber and Faber; (2002).  #15817	 A$20.00
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86	 Wood, The Rev. J. G.  HOMES WITHOUT HANDS.  Being a 
description of the habitations of animals, classed according to their 
principle of construction.  With new designs by W. F. Keyl, and E. 
Smith.  Engraved by G. Pearson.  Thick demy 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
xvi, iv, 632, 24(inserted adv.); 21 full-page plates & 84 illustrations in 
text, all finely engraved, index; original cloth, gilt; (a tiny nick to spine; 
hinges reinforced; a moderate waterstain to lower portion of most 
plates and to a few text leaves); a very good copy; scarce.  London; 
Longmans, Green, and Co.; 1866.  #66297	 A$95.00
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87	 Wood, Rev. Canon Theodore.  BIRDS ONE SHOULD KNOW.  
Beneficial and Mischievous.  Illustrated by Roland Green.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition(?); pp. xii, 132; 8 fine mounted coloured plates, with 
tissue guards, 16 b/w. plates, numerous text illustrations; original cloth 
(spine faded); a very good copy; scarce.  London; Gay & Hancock, 
Limited; 1925.  #64799	 A$20.00
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88	 Wood-Jones, F.  CORAL AND ATOLLS.  Their History, 
Description, Theories of their Origin both before and since that 
of Darwin, the Influence of Winds, Tides and Ocean Currents on 
their Formation and Transformations, their Present Condition, 
Products, Fauna and Flora.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxiv, 392; 2 
maps (1 double-page, 1 folding), portrait frontispiece, 26 plates, 79 
text illustrations, 2 appendices, bibliography, index; original cloth 
(rubbed; several library stamps; light waterstain to lower outer corner 
throughout); top edge gilt, others uncut; scarce.  London; Lovell 
Reeve; 1910.  #66060	 A$175.00
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89	 Wood Jones, Frederick.  DESIGN AND PURPOSE.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition, Second Impression; pp. 84; bibliography; original cloth; 
a nice copy; scarce.  London; Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd; 
(1943).  #66063	 A$30.00
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90	 Woods, Frederick.  A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WORKS OF 
SIR WINSTON CHURCHILL, KG, OM, CH.  Third Edition, 
Second Impression; pp. 406, [2](blank); portrait frontispiece, 4 
plates, 6 appendices, index, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Godalming, Surrey); St. Paul’s Bibliographies; (1979).  
***First published in 1963 by Nicholas Vane, revised edition published by 
Kaye and Ward in 1969 and revised again in 1975, and here reissued.  
#14114	 A$60.00
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91	 Woodside:  SUMMARY OF DATA AND RESULTS, 
GIPPSLAND BASIN, VICTORIA.  Wellington Park No. 1 
Well of Woodside (Lakes Entrance) Oil Company N.L.  F’cap 4to, 
First Edition; pp. [vi], 10(last blank); 1 plate on 5 large folding 
sheets; original stiff wrappers.  [Canberra]; Department of National 
Development, Bureau of Mineral Resources, Geology and Geophysics; 
1966.  #64514	 A$20.00
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92	 [Woodward, Bernard Barham; & others].  British Museum 
(Natural History).  CATALOGUE OF THE BOOKS, MANU
SCRIPTS, MAPS AND DRAWINGS IN THE BRITISH 
MUSEUM (Natural History).  [and SUPPLEMENT].  8 vols., 
demy 4to, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. viii, 500; Vol. II, pp. [vi], 501-1038; 
Vol. III, pp. [vi], 1039-1494; Vol. IV, pp. [vi], 1495-1956; Vol. V, pp. 
[vi], 1957-2404(last blank); Supplement: Vol. VI, pp. [vi], 512, [ii], 
48; Vol. VII, pp. [vi], [513]-968(last blank); Vol. VIII, pp. [vi], 969-
1480; in total 3,984 pages, printed in double-column; original cloth; 
a fine set; scarce.  London; Printed by Order of the Trustees ... British 
Museum (Natural History); 1903-15 and 1922-33-40 (Supplement).  
#22491	 A$1500.00
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93	 Woodward, David.  THE RUSSIANS AT SEA.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. 254, [2](adv., verso blank); 3 maps, index; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in slightly foxed dustwrapper.  London; 
William Kimber; (1965).  ***A narrative of the Russian navy from the 
late 17th century to 1965.  #33207	 A$30.00
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94	 Woodworth, Joseph V.  DIES.  Their Construction and Use 
for the Modern Working of Sheet Metals.  A treatise on the design, 
construction and use of dies, punches, tools, fixtures and devices, 
together with the manner in which they should be used in the power 
press, for the cheap and rapid production of sheet metal and articles.  
Comprising fundamental designs and practical points by which sheet 
metal parts may be produced at the minimum of cost to the maximum 
of output: with special reference to the hardening and tempering of 
press tools, the use of files, and to the classes of work which may be 
produced to the best advantage by the use of dies in the power press, 
the design and manufacture of small dies in quantities for making sheet 
metal articles, and the design, manufacture and use of heavy dies for 
forming sheet metal automobile body sections.  Seventh Edition.  Med. 
8vo, Seventh Edition; pp. [3]-426(as issued), 40(adv., last blank); 545 
figures, index; original cloth; a nice copy.  New York; The Norman W. 
Henley Publishing Company; 1926.  #28808	 A$30.00
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95	 Worgan, George B.; Surgeon of the Sirius.  JOURNAL OF A 
FIRST FLEET SURGEON.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 74(last 3 blank); 
frontispiece, notes, index; original textured cloth; a fine copy.  Sydney; 
The Library Council of New South Wales in association with the 
Library of Australian History; 1978.  ***Edition limited to 1000 copies.  
#5162	 A$85.00
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96	 World War I:  THE NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC 
MAGAZINE, March, 1917.  Super roy. 8vo; pp. 193-286, 16 coloured 
plates, numerous b/w. illustrations; complete in original wrappers.  
Washington; National Geographic Society; 1917.  ***Six articles on 
various aspects of World War I, including the actions of Great Britain, 
events in Russia, Republics as the Ladder to Liberty, War, Patriotism and 
the Food Supply, Farming, etc.  #23933	 A$70.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books	 Short List Number 243	 2017 

97	 World War II:  THE WAR IN PICTURES.  [and Ibid, Second Year, Third Year, Fourth Year, Fifth Year, Sixth Year].  6 
vols., cr. 4to, Australian Issue; pp. 320; 320; 256; 256; 256; 256 respectively; very numerous illustrations (many double- & 
full-page) & including several maps, pictorial endpapers; original embossed cloth; a very good set.  Melbourne; The Sun 
News-Pictorial; N.D. [1940-45].  ***Printed in the U.K. and published there by Odhams Press.  #24366	 A$65.00
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98	 World War II:  THE AUSTRALIAN ARMY AT WAR.  An 
Official Record of Service in two Hemispheres, 1939-1944.  First U.K. 
Edition; pp. 72; 1 double-page & 1 full-page maps, 16 plates; original 
pictorial wrappers; a fine copy.  London; Published for the Australian 
Army Staff by His Majesty’s Stationery Office; (1944).  ***First 
published in Australia, this entirely reformatted U.K. issue is seldom seen.  
#19673	 A$20.00
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99	 Worsley, F. A.  SHACKLETON’S BOAT JOURNEY.  Narrative 
Introduction by Sir Edmund Hillary.  First U.S. Edition; pp. 220, [4]
(blank); endpaper map, sketch map, 32 plates (included in pagination); 
original quarter blue cloth, spine lettered in gilt, grey papered sides; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper (price clipped).  New York; W. W. Norton 
& Company, Inc.; (1977).  ***This edition not in Spence; Renard 1736.  
The work was first published in Hodder & Stoughton’s “Black Jacket 
Books” series in 1940, preceded by a slightly abbreviated edition (the true 
first) in 1933.  This U.S. Edition is the first to contain the Introduction by 
Hillary.  #9266	 A$120.00
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100	  Wycherley, George.  BUCCANEERS OF THE PACIFIC.  
Med. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. xiv, 272(last 3 blank), 32(adv.); 16 
plates, bibliography, index; original canvas (spine slightly soiled); 
a very good copy.  London; Rich & Cowan; (1935).  ***Neptune 
Library.  #9326	 A$50.00
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